INNOVATIVE COMPACT
TECHNOLOGY
ADVANCED MANIFOLDS
PRODUCTS
PCV
INNOVATIVE COMPACT
TECHNOLOGY
ADVANCED MANIFOLDS

14
CHECK VALVE
Assembly Part Number Code
CC- Check Valve
Port Sizes
09 - 13/16”
13 - 1 3/8”
14 - 1 1/2”
26 - 2 1/16”
24 - 2 3/8”
50- 5"
55- 5 1/2"
61- 6 1/16"
71- 7 1/16"
87- 7 3/4"
84- 8 1/2"
8 JW - Buna
9 HNBR(Std.)
O-ring (Seat Material)
1 Buna N 90
2 Vitron
4- EPDM
5Aflas
6Low Temp Buna 90
7- James Walker- Viton
15-15,000
Max. Working Pressure
03-3705
05-5000
06-6170
10-10,000
Body, Bonnet, Retainer Mat.
1- Carbon Steel (4130) 4- 17-4 PH SS
5- 410 SS
7 Duplex
8 Super Duplex2- 316 SS
3- Low TempC.S. 6- Inconel
Disc Materials
1- 316 SS
2- 17-4 PH SS - Std.
3- 410 SS
4 Nitronic 60 (Standard)
5 Incoloy 825
6 Duplex / Super Duplex
7- James Walker
Seals - O-rings
1 Buna - N 90
2 Vitron
3 PC - Buna (Std.)
4 Aflas
5 HNBR
6 EPDM
Bolting - 12 PT Capscrews Xylan Coated
1- Std Nace LB7
2- Nace SS
Orientation Flow
1- Vertical Down Flow / All
209Bolton St· Lafayette,LA 70508
337.266.9595 ·Fax337.266.9591
PHOENIX
COMPACT VALVE
PCV
12
26 - 2 5/8”
30 - 3 1/16”
36 - 3 5/8”
37 - 3 3/4”
41- 4 1/16”
16- 4 5/8”
FLOATING / TRUNNION BALL VALVE
W/Ends
Nominal Working Assembly Stand End Weight

Warning: Valves never to exceed design pressures.
CHECK VALVE
Assembly Part Number Code
CC- Check Valve
Port Sizes
09 - 13/16”
13 - 1 3/8”
14 - 1 1/2”
26 - 2 1/16”
24 - 2 3/8”
50- 5"
55- 5 1/2"
61- 6 1/16"
71- 7 1/16"
87- 7 3/4"
84- 8 1/2"
8 JW - Buna
9 HNBR(Std.)
O-ring (Seat Material)
1 Buna N 90
2 Vitron
4- EPDM
5Aflas
6Low Temp Buna 90
7- James Walker- Viton
15-15,000
Max. Working Pressure
03-3705
05-5000
06-6170
10-10,000
Body, Bonnet, Retainer Mat.
1- Carbon Steel (4130) 4- 17-4 PH SS
5- 410 SS
7 Duplex
8 Super Duplex2- 316 SS
3- Low TempC.S. 6- Inconel
Disc Materials
1- 316 SS
2- 17-4 PH SS - Std.
3- 410 SS
4 Nitronic 60 (Standard)
5 Incoloy 825
6 Duplex / Super Duplex
7- James Walker
Seals - O-rings
1 Buna - N 90
2 Vitron
3 PC - Buna (Std.)
4 Aflas
5 HNBR
6 EPDM
Bolting - 12 PT Capscrews Xylan Coated
1- Std Nace LB7
2- Nace SS
Orientation Flow
1- Vertical Down Flow / All
209Bolton St · Lafayette, LA 70508
337.266.9595 ·Fax337.266.9591
PHOENIX
COMPACT VALVE
PCV
12
26 - 2 5/8”
30 - 3 1/16”
36 - 3 5/8”
37 - 3 3/4”
41- 4 1/16”
16- 4 5/8”
12
CHECK VALVE
A

Consult the factory for details.
14
Assembly Part Number Code:  Fittings
Product Identifier Port Size
EC-FITTINGS 09 - 13/16" 25 - 2-9/16" 37 - 3-3/4" 71 - 7-1/16"
14 - 1-1/2" 26 - 2-5/8" 41 - 4-1/16" 77 - 7-3/4"
13 - 1-3/8" 27 - 2-3/4" 46 - 4-5/8" 84 - 8-1/2"
19 - 1-15/16" 31 - 3-1/16" 50 - 5" 97 - 9-3/4"
21 - 2-1/16" 32 - 3-1/8" 54 - 5-1/2"
24 - 2-3/8" 36 - 3-5/8" 61 - 6-1/16"
Pressure Class
02 - CL 900 (2220) 04 - API 3000
03 - CL 1500 (3705) 05 - API 5000
06 - CL2500 (6170) 10 - API 10,000
Weld SCH
F - SCH 80 L - SCH XXH
P - SCH 120 Y - SCH XXXH
S - SCH 140
K - SCH 160 S - Special
Fitting Type
1 Nipple 4 - Weld Neck 7 - Thd. 3" FNPT
2 Tee 5 - Thd. 2" FNPT 8 - Thd. 4" FNPT
3 Cross 6 - Thd. 2.5" FNPT
Fitting Material
1 - Carbon Steel (A105, 1018, 4130…)
2 - Stainless Steel (316 SS…)
3 - LT Carbon Steel (LF2, LTCS…)
4 - 17-4 PH Stainless Steel
Seals (O-Rings) Material
1 - Buna-N 5 - AFLAS 0 - None Required
2 - Viton 8 - LT BUNA-N
4 - HNBR-Std. A - J.W. FR 58/90 Viton
SPEC's / Bolting
1 - Std. NACE / LB7 Xylan
2 - NACE Buried / LB7M Xylan
209 Bolton St.  Lafayette, LA 70508
337.266.9595      Fax 337.266.9591
    COMPACT VALVE www.phoenixcompactvalves.com
-
PHOENIX
Recommended Spare Parts for 1 to 2 Years
Part
Description
Number of Valves in Operation
1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 31-35
Body
Group 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disc 0 1 1 2 3 3 5
Seal Kit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Seat
Assembly Set 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Note: Consult factory for part numbers on above spare parts.
Recommended Cap Screw Tightening Torque
Xylan Coated Bolts
Screw Diameter
Torque (FT.-LBS.)
3,600 & 6,000 W.P. 10,000 W.P.
7/16” 45 50
1/2” 60 70
5/8” 110 130
3/4” 150 195
7/8” 250 325
1” 375 490
1-1/8” 540 700
1-1/4” 750 975
1-1/2” 1,280 1,680
209Bolton St · Lafayette, LA 70508
337.266.9595 ·Fax337.266.9591
PHOENIX
COMPACT VALVE
PCV
1616